which are summarized below.

a) Market Risk

Market Risk is the risk of any loss in future earnings, in realisable fair value or in future cash flows that may a change in the

price of a financial instrument.

The value of Financial Instrument may change as a result of change in Interest Rates, Foreign Currency Exchange Rates,

Liquidity and other market changes. Future specific market movements cannot be normally predicted with reasonable accuracy.

i. Interest Rate Risk:-

The company is exposed to interest rate risk because it borrows funds at both fixed and floating interest rates.

68

32°47 ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22 SACHETA METALS LIMITED

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for borrowings at the end of the

reporting period. For floating rate borrowings the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the

end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year and the rates are reset as per the applicable reset dates. The

basis risk between various benchmarks used to reset the floating rate borrowings has been considered to be insignificant.

(Rs In Thousand)

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As atMarch 31, 2021

Variable-rate instruments

Financial liabilities

Borrowing 167 067 124.514

Total 167,067 124,514

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial liabilities

Borrowing - -

Total - -

Interest Rate sensitivity

100 basis points increase or decrease in Interest rates will have the following impact on profit & loss:

(Rs In Thousand)

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As atMarch 31, 2021

- 100 basis points increase (1,671) (1,245)

+ 100 basis points decrease 1,671 1,245

(b)

Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign Currency Risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in

foreign exchange rates. However the Company is not exposed to foreign currency risk since it has no unhedged exposure as at

reporting date.

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will face in meeting its obligation associated with its financial liabilities. The Company's

approach in managing liquidity is to ensure that it will have sufficient funds to meet its liabilities when due without incurring

unacceptable losses. In doing this management considers both normal and stressed conditions.